

कार्यालय जोधपुर नगर निगम-दक्षिण

क्रमांक:-न.नि.जो./दक्षिण/चतुर्थ/2022-23/1497

दिनांक:- 14/2/23

:: अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना :: (यूनिक बिड संख्या DLB2223WSOB28728)

नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतु भारत सरकार एवं राज्य सरकार के विभिन्न विभागों/स्वायतशाषी/निगमों/बोर्डों/राजकीय उपक्रमों में पंजीकृत ए.0ए व ए. श्रेणी में पंजीकृत तथा नगर निगम जोधपुर में निर्धारित श्रेणी में पंजीकृत नियमानुसार योग्य संवेदको से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में मुहरबन्द अल्पकालीन निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। अल्पकालीन निविदा दिनांक ~~24.02.2023~~ को 12:30 बजे तक बेची जाकर, दिनांक ~~24.02.2023~~ को दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक प्राप्त कर 3:00 बजे उपस्थित संवेदको के समक्ष खोली जायेगी। अन्य विवरण एवं शर्तें निविदा प्रपत्र कार्यालय समय में कार्यालय में देखे जा सकते हैं। www.sppp.raj.nic.in एवं जोधपुर नगर निगम की वेबसाई www.urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcjs पर देखी जा सकती है।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनु. लागत लाखों में	धरोहर राशि	निविदा शुल्क	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि
01	नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण के क्षेत्राधिकार में विभिन्न दिवारों पर माण्डने बनाने का कार्य (एम.बी.एम. की दिवार पांच बती चौराहे से नाले तक)	4.99	9980/-	500/-	1 Month
02	नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण के क्षेत्राधिकार में विभिन्न दिवारों, इमारतो व चौराहों पर चित्रकारी कार्य	4.99	9980/-	500/-	1 Month
03	Road Strengthening work at ward no. 6	4.99	9980/-	500/-	1 Month
04	हाउसिंग बोर्ड में वार्ड नं. 17 के सेक्टर 17 में स्थित कृष्णा पार्क में रिपेयरिंग कार्य	3.50	7000/-	500/-	1 Month
05	वार्ड नं. 15 में 23डी6, चौ.हा.बोर्ड के पास सडक सुधार कार्य	2.65	5300/-	500/-	1 Month
06	नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण में सीमेन्ट बैंच का कार्य वार्ड सं. 1 से 40	4.90	9800/-	500/-	6 Month
07	नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण में सीमेन्ट बैंच का कार्य वार्ड सं. 41 से 80	4.90	9800/-	500/-	6 Month

नोट :- (1) दरे चार माह तक मान्य होगी। (2) कार्य शुरू करने से पूर्व व कार्य पूर्ण करने के पश्चात् कार्य स्थल की फोटो/ विडियोग्राफी सी0डी0 आवश्यक रूप से प्रस्तुत करें। (3) सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी। (4) दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार होगी। (5) धरोहर राशि के डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट की वैधता निविदा खोलने की तारीख से निविदा की वैधता अवधि तक होनी अनिवार्य है अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी निरस्त की जा सकती है। (6) आयुक्त नगर निगम जोधपुर के आदेश क्रमांक 9836 दिनांक 7.2.2020 एवं 9975 दिनांक 14.7.2020 अनुसार पंजीयन रिव्यू आदेश के तहत निविदा स्वीकार/अस्वीकार की जायेगी। (7) श्रीमान निदेशक, स्वायत शासन विभाग, राजस्थान जयपुर के आदेश क्रमांक 144612-825 दिनांक 22.11.021 की पालना में वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना आर.टी.पी.पी. नियम 2013 में Additional Performance Security के लिये नियम 75-ए के अनुसार Additional Performance Security जमा करवानी होगी।


 आयुक्त
 नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण

क्रमांक:-न.नि.जो./दक्षिण/चतुर्थ/2022-23/1498-04

दिनांक:- 14/2/23

प्रतिलिपी :- सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

- श्रीमान जिला कलेक्टर महोदय, जोधपुर।
- निदेशक/अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, स्थानीय निकाय विभाग जयपुर।
- अधीक्षण अभियन्ता/अधिशायी अभियन्ता, सा.नि.वि./जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण/नगर निगम जोधपुर।
- सहायक लेखाधिकारी, जोधपुर नगर निगम।
- समाचार पत्र दैनिक जनगण को भेजकर लेख है कि उपरोक्त अल्पकालीन निविदा का नियमानुसार क्षेत्रीय समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन करावें।
- श्री रामेश्वर गहलोत, प्रोग्रामर नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण को भेजकर लेख है कि एवं अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना (1) urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcjs (2) sppp.rajasthan.gov.in पर अपलोड करें।
- सूचना पट्ट जोधपुर नगर निगम उत्तर/दक्षिण।

2
 आयुक्त
 नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण

JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM SOUTH

GSCHEDULE

NIT No. date

Last Date of Sale :-

Date of Receipt :-

Copy issued to M/s

Sr No.

Earnest Money : Rs.

CR No. Dated.

me of Work :--नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण के क्षेत्राधिकार में विभिन्न दिवारो, इमारतो व चौराहो पर चित्रकारी का

ased on Ruidp 2022 & PWD 201

o	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Pointing on stone masonry in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1-Cement:3-Sand) :Flush/ Ruled pointing	1	Sqm	205	205
	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 32.1.1 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand)	1	Sqm	204	204
	Total				409
H-Schedule					
1	Art painting work over walls of jodhpur city with three coat of water proof putty of approved brand after duly rubbing the surface to make the surface even and smoot. The work includes on coat of exterior primer coat of approved brand and three or more coats exterior plastic emulsion paint of approved brand over the prepared surface. Over the Rajasthani Art Painting work to be done as per direction and design pattern approved by Engineer-in-charge. The work includes the cost of all centering and shuttering scaffolding and cleaning the site properly after completion of work, the work also includes the soct of all material, man power, stencil etc. required for art painting.	1	sqm		
2	Art Painting different images in rajasthan pattern, building, people, animals, sculptures etc. over new/old un plastered surfaces of wall jodhpur city with two coats of exterior primer coat of approved brand and three or more coats of exterior water based plastic emulsion paint of approved brand over the prepared surface. Over this Rajasthani Art Painting work to be done as per direction and design pattern approved by Engineer-in-charge. The work includes the cost of all centering and shuttering scaffolding and cleaning the site properly after completion of work, the work also includings the soct of all material, man power, stencil etc. required	1	sqm		
	Total H-Schedule				0
	Total				409.00
	Say				4.99 Lac

Terms and Condition :-

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य सम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
6. कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
9. सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
10. निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.
& H-Schedule

JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM SOUTH

GSCHEDULE

NIT No. date
Last Date of Sale :-
Date of Receipt :-
Copy issued to M/s

Sr No.
Earnest Money : Rs.
CR No. Dated.

Scope of Work :--नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण के क्षेत्राधिकार में विभिन्न दिवारो पर माण्डने बनाने का कार्य (एम.बी.एम. दिवार पांच बती चौराहे के नाले तक)

Based on Ruidp 2022 & PWD 201

Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Pointing on stone masonry in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1-Cement:3-Sand) :Flush/Ruled pointing	1	Sqm	205	205
Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 32.1.1 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand)	1	Sqm	204	204
Total				409
H-Schedule				
Art painting work over walls of jodhpur city with three coat of water proof putty of approved brand after duly rubbing the surface to make the surface even and smoot. The work includes on coat of exterior primer coat of approved brand and three or more coats exterior plastic emulsion paint of approved brand over the prepared surface. Over the Rajasthani Art Painting work to be done as per direction and design pattern approved by Engineer-in-charge. The work includes the cost of all centering and shuttering scaffolding and cleaning the site properly after completion of work, the work also includes the soct of all material, man power, stencil etc. required for art painting.	1	sqm		
Art Painting different images in rajasthan pattern, building, people, animals, sculptures etc. over new/old un plastered surfaces of wall jodhpur city with two coats of exterior primer coat of approved brand and three or more coats of exterior water based plastic emulsion paint of approved brand over the prepared surface. Over this Rajasthani Art Painting work to be done as per direction and design pattern approved by Engineer-in-charge. The work includes the cost of all centering and shuttering scaffolding and cleaning the site properly after completion of work, the work also includings the soct of all material, man power, stencil etc. required	1	sqm		
Total H-Schedule				0
Total				409.00
Say				4.99 Lac

Terms and Condition :-

- प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
- स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
- कार्य में वर्णित कार्यो के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
- स्थल पर कार्य सम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
- कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
- 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
- कार्य निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
- आवृत्त सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.
Schedule

(Signature of Contractor)

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR
G-SCHEDULE

NIT No. date

Sr No.

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money : Rs.

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. Dated.

Copy issued to M/s

Name of Work - Road Strengthening work at ward no. 6

S.No.	Item	N	Unit	Rate In Rs.	Amount
1	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer Granular courses	270.00	Cum	286.5	77355
2	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil .	180.00	Cum	214.5	38610
3	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Earth 5 Km	450.00	Cum	245.95	110677.5
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing compaction etc. of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All up to plinth level IS 456-2000: 1:4:8 (1Cement :4 Course Sand :8 Graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size (Crusher Broken)	99.00	Cum	2755	272745
Total					499387.50

SAY RS 4.99 LAC

Terms and Condition :-

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संबंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
6. कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
9. सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
10. निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule

(Signature of Contractor)

JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM SOUTH
G-SCHEDULE

NIT No. date

Last Date of Sale :-

Date of Receipt :-

Copy issued to M/s

Sr No.

Earnest Money : Rs.

CR No. Dated.

Name of Work :- हाउसिंग बोर्ड में वार्ड नं. 17 के सेक्टर 17 में स्थित कृष्णा पार्क में रिपेयरिंग कार्य


Ruidp 2022 & PWD 2017

Sno	Particulars	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer.				
	Lime Concrete, cement concrete grade M-10 (1:5:10) and below	40	cum	365	14600
2	Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	40	cum	620	24800
3	Earth work in excavation in foundation, trenches etc. including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, including getting out the excavated material, refilling after laying pipe/ foundation and disposal of surplus excavated material at a lead upto 50m suitable site as per direction of Engineer for following depths, below natural ground / Road top level.	20	cum	210.5	4210
4	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking ::10km	60	Cum.	245.95	14757
5	Extra for random rubble masonry with hard stone in superstructure above plinth level and upto two stories.	5	Cum	5135	25675
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level :				
	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine/ coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	16	Cum	4075	65200
7	Providing and fixing steel gate grating and grills made of angles, tees, square bars or other flats black pipe with holdfast and fittings complete as per design and drawing including cutting welding and fabrication with priming coat of red oxide.	50	Kg	91	4550
8	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand).	99	Sqm	805	79695
9	Pointing on stone masonry in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1-Cement:3-Sand) :Flush/ Ruled pointing	250	Sqm	205	51250
10	Cement concrete flooring grade 1:2:4 (1-Cement:2-Coarse sand:4-graded stone aggregate) rounding off edges etc. but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete IS 2571-1970 :75 mm thick with 20 mm thick nominal size aggregate	18.51	Sqm	540	9995.4
11	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture and or required shade to give an even shade including all scaffolding: New work (Three or more coats).	300	Sqm	85.4	25620

12	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.	275	Sqm	67	18425
13	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade :				
	New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of whitening	370	Sqm	30.4	11248
			TOTAL		350025

Terms and Condition :-

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य सम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
6. कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा कराने होंगे।
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
- 8 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
- 9 निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule

(Signature of Contractor)

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR

G-SCHEDULE

NIT No. date
 Last Date of Sale :-
 Date of Receipt :-
 Copy issued to M/s

Sr No.
 Earnest Money : Rs.
 CR No. Dated.

RATE BASED ON RUIDP BSR 2022

Name of Work - Bitumen Repair work at ward no. 15 near sector 23 d 6

S.No.	Item	N	Unit	Rs.	Amount
1	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer				
	Bituminous courses	19.2	Cum	411	7891.2
	Granular courses	32	Cum	286.5	9168
3	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil .	48	Cum	214.5	10296
4	Providing, laying, spreading (with paver finisher only) and compacting wet mix macadam (WMM) base course comprising of graded stone aggregate and granular material conforming to MORT&H specifications (Table 400-II) in layers of equal compacted thickness each consolidated, including pre-mixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tippers to site, laying in uniform layers in base course on a well prepared sub-base/ base course and compacting with power vibratory-roller to achieve the desired density complete as per MoRT&H specification clause - 406 including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	48	Cum	1704	81792
6	Providing and applying primer coat over prepared surface of granular base with bitumen emulsion as per IS : 8887 and approved quality @ 0.6 kg/sqm with the help of spray set fitted on bitumen Container (boiler) after cleaning the surface including removing of binding material and other foreign matter with wire brushes and small picks, sweeping with brooms or soft brushes and finally dusting with old gunny bags and compressed air to receive bituminous treatment complete as per clause 502 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	320	Sqm	27.7	8864
7	Providing and applying tack coat on the prepared surface with bitumen emulsion as per IS: 8887 and approved quality @ 0.2 kg/sqm with the help of spray set fitted on bitumen Container (boiler) after cleaning the surface with brooms or soft brushes and finally dusting with old gunny bags and compressed air to receive bituminous treatment complete as per clause 502 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	640	Sqm	9.9	6336

8	Providing and laying bituminous macadam in 50/75 mm compacted thickness on prepared surface with specified graded crushed stone aggregates as per Table 500-4, Grading-II for base/ binding course, loading of aggregate with F.E. loader, heating and mixing of stone aggregate and bitumen in computerised hot mix plant, transported to site by tippers to paver, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher fitted with electronic sensing device to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with power roller and vibratory compactor as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction complete as per clause 504 of MoRT&H specification and including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion but excluding cost of primer/ tack	10	Cum	5380	53800
9	Providing and laying open graded premix carpet 20mm thick (compacted), on prepared surface in a single course as wearing course, composed of specified graded crushed stone aggregate as per Table 500-23, premixed with bituminous binder @ 14.60 kg/ 10sqm (including cost of anti-stripping compound wherever required); including loading of material with F.E. loader, hot mixing of stone aggregate and bitumen in computerised hot mix plant, transporting the mixed material by tippers to paver and laying with paver finisher fitted with electronic sensor control to the required level and grade, compacting smooth wheeled roller 8-10 tonne capacity and finishing to required level to achieve the desired density as per clause 511 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion but excluding cost of tack coat/ seal coat. With Bitumen VG-grade 30	320.00	Sqm	106.5	34080
10	Providing and applying premixed seal coat Type "B" comprising of thin application of fine aggregate 0.06 cum/ 10 sqm premix with bitumen binder @ 6.8 Kg/ 10 Sqm (including cost of anti-stripping compound wherever required) laying with paver finisher with electronic sensor control and rolling with power roller 8-10 tonne complete as per clause 513 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. With Bitumen VG-grade 30	320	Sqm	42.5	13600
11	Supplying & fixing 560mm dia SFRC manhole frame & cover as per IS : 12592-2002 in existing manholes including grouting the frame in PCC M-15 complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer. HD-20	6	each	2685	16110
12	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport, including loading, unloading and stacking Sand, bazri, ballast, kankar for lead 5 Km	99	Cum	196.76	19518.592
13	Raising circular brick/RR stone masonry manhole with circular opening 560mm dia and frame slab to required level including dismantling existing slab, taking out the existing CI frame & cover of manhole and raising it upto ground/ road level, refixing of frame and cover in M15 (1:2:4) concrete all around the frame, including making good the damage, form work, curing, complete as directed by Engineer. (Brick work / RR stone work of raising depth of manhole to be paid separately)	5	each	570	2850
Total					264305.79

Terms and Condition :-

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।

2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संबंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
6. कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा कराने होंगे।
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
9. सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
10. निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

(Signature of Contractor)

JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM, SOUTH
H-SCHEDULE

NIT No. date

Last Date of Sale :-

Date of Receipt :-

Sr No.

Earnest Money : Rs.

CR No. Dated.

Copy issued to M/s

कार्य का नाम :- नगर निगम जोधपुर (दक्षिण) में सीमेन्ट बेंच का कार्य वार्ड संख्या 1 से 40

H-SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate to be Quoted by Contractor	Amount
1 Non BSR	S & F 50mm marble chips ornamental bench 55cm. Wide seat & 45mm wide back length of bench are which rubed and polished granolithic finish under layer 42mm thick reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 including fixing of 45cm. Height 2 legs above ground of top layer 6mm thick with marble chips of approved colour including cement slurry etc. complete light shade pigment with white cement & Jodhpur Nagar Nigam South (with year) monogram as per direction of Engineer Incharge.	1.00	Nos.		
Total					

नियम एवं शर्त :-

1. बिना धरोहर राशि एवं सशर्त निविदा मान्य नहीं होगी।
2. धरोहर राशि नकद/ड्राफ्ट द्वारा जमा कराने पर ही निविदा विक्रय की जायेगी/मान्य होगी।
3. एक या एक से अधिक निविदा पूर्णतः बिना कारण बताये स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को अधिकार होगा।
4. निविदा विक्रय/प्राप्ति के अवकाश होने पर निविदा स्वतः आगामी कार्य दिवस को प्राप्ति/विक्रय कर खोली जायेगी।
5. निविदा से सम्बन्धित अन्य आवश्यक शर्तें कार्यालय में देखी जा सकती है।
6. एक या एक से अधिक निविदा पूर्णतः बिना कारण बताये स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को अधिकार होगा।
7. सभी प्रकार के टैक्स/परिवहन संवेदक द्वारा वहन किये जायेंगे।
8. तादाद आवश्यकतानुसार घटाई व बढ़ाई जा सकती है।
9. कार्य समयावधि में पूर्ण करना आवश्यक होगा।
10. संवेदक को GSTIN Number प्रमाण-पत्र अपलोड करना आवश्यक है।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work H-Schedule Item rate@ _____

Signature of contractor

JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM, SOUTH
H-SCHEDULE

NIT No. date
Last Date of Sale :-
Date of Receipt :-

Sr No.
Earnest Money : Rs.
CR No. Dated.

Copy issued to M/s


कार्य का नाम :- नगर निगम जोधपुर (दक्षिण) में सीमेन्ट बेंच का कार्य वार्ड संख्या 41 से 80

H-SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate to be Quoted by Contractor	Amount
1 Non BSR	S & F 50mm marble chips ornamental bench 55cm. Wide seat & 45mm wide back length of bench are which rubed and polished granolithic finish under layer 42mm thick reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 including fixing of 45cm. Height 2 legs above ground of top layer 6mm thick with marble chips of approved colour including cement slurry etc. complete light shade pigment with white cement & Jodhpur Nagar Nigam South (with year) monogram as per direction of Engineer Incharge.	1.00	Nos.		
Total					

नियम एवं शर्तें :-

1. बिना धरोहर राशि एवं सशर्त निविदा मान्य नहीं होगी।
2. धरोहर राशि नकद/ड्राफ्ट द्वारा जमा कराने पर ही निविदा विक्रय की जायेगी/मान्य होगी।
3. एक या एक से अधिक निविदा पूर्णतः बिना कारण बताये स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को अधिकार होगा।
4. निविदा विक्रय/प्राप्ति के अवकाश होने पर निविदा स्वतः आगामी कार्य दिवस को प्राप्ति/विक्रय कर खोली जायेगी।
5. निविदा से सम्बन्धित अन्य आवश्यक शर्तें कार्यालय में देखी जा सकती है।
6. एक या एक से अधिक निविदा पूर्णतः बिना कारण बताये स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को अधिकार होगा।
7. सभी प्रकार के टैक्स/परिवहन संवेदक द्वारा वहन किये जायेंगे।
8. तादाद आवश्यकतानुसार घटाई व बढ़ाई जा सकती है।
9. कार्य समयावधि में पूर्ण करना आवश्यक होगा।
10. संवेदक को GSTIN Number प्रमाण-पत्र अपलोड करना आवश्यक है।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work H-Schedule Item rate@ _____

Signature of contractor